FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 4/30/01

ADDRESS.

04-30-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Ropt. Dt. #31

05-09-2001

101708423

RECORDATIO	HEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	lease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Change of Name			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year				
Name In & Out Food Stores, Inc.	04 02 2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on Michigan			
Receiving Mark if additional names of receiving parties				
Name In-N-Out Burgers				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 4199 Campus Drive, Ninth Floor				
Address (line 2)	92612			
- Additional of the second of	CA zin Code			
Address (line 3) Irvine City General Partnership	State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is assignment in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
	(Designation Assignment.)			
Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California			
05/09/2001 GTON11 00000051 930203 FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
03 FC-481 40.00 DP	for equipment and			
The callection of information is estimated to average	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, arding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS			
Public burden reporting for this collection of the Cover Sheet. Send comments reging athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments reging athering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments for D.C. 20231 and to the Office of M.D.C. 20231 a	age approximately 30 minutes per Gover Sheet of Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Walands and Indiana to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information, D.C. 20503. See OMB lanagement and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS somewhat the control of			

Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practices. Do No.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Output

Description:

Output

Description:

Output

Description:

Description:

Description:

Output

Description:

Description:

Description:

Description:

Description:

Output

Description:

REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0513

	FORM	PTO-	1618B
Expires 06/30/99			
	OND DOCK		

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ient Name and Address Area Cod	de and Telephone Number 1-310-451-0647			
Name	Name Daniel M. Cislo				
Address (line 1)	Cislo & Thomas LLP				
Address (line 2)	233 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 900				
	255 Tribilite Bodie raid, Batte 900				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	Santa Monica CA	USA 90401-1211			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of t including any attachments.	the attached conveyance document # 3			
Trademosts Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
	demark Application Number(s)				
930,203					
	Day the state number	er of properties involved. # 1			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Fee Amou					
	of Payment: Enclosed				
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fe	ses can be charged to the account.) Account Number: # 03-2030			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No					
Authorization to charge additional votes					
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attached copy is a true copy of the original documents					
ine	dicated herein.	1/25/01			
	aniel M. Cislo, Esq.	Signature Date Signed			
Nan	ne of Person Signing	J. 3.11			

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

WHEREAS, IN 'N' OUT FOOD STORES, INC., a Michigan corporation of Southfield, Michigan ("Assignor") is the owner of U.S. Registration No. 930,203 IN 'N' OUT for retail grocery services issued February 29, 1972;

WHEREAS, IN-N-OUT BURGERS, a California corporation of Irvine, California ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring Assignor's interest in said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor assigns unto the said Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and above-identified registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR

Signature

SAM Ce

Printed Name/Title

Pres

04.02.01

Date

RECORDED: 04/30/2001 REEL: 002291 FRAME: 0515